

## PRESS RELEASE

February 15, 2024

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Client Services, Communications, & Information

Court Administration Division,

8th Floor, The Towers

25 Dominica Drive, Kingston 5 **Telephone**: 876-613-8800 **Website**: www.cad.gov.jm

Condolence Book for the late Hon. Mr Justice C. Dennis Morrison Opens for Signing at the Court of Appeal

*Kingston, Jamaica:* The Judiciary of Jamaica is honoured to announce the opening of a Condolence Book, where members of the public can express their sympathies and pay tribute to the late Former President of the Court of Appeal, The Honourable Mr. Justice C. Dennis Morrison, OJ, CD, KC.



The Condolence Book will be officially open for signing on Thursday, February 15, 2024, at 9:00 am, at the Court of Appeal located at 50-54 King Street. The book will remain available for signing until Wednesday, February 21, 2024, at 5:00 pm.

Members of the public are invited to visit the Court of Appeal during the designated hours to sign the Condolence Book and share their memories of The Hon. Mr Justice C. Dennis Morrison, OJ, CD, KC (Retd). This book will serve as a lasting tribute to his legacy and contributions to the legal community in Jamaica.

## About The Hon. Mr Justice C. Dennis Morrison, OJ, CD, KC (Retd):

The late Hon. Mr Justice C. Dennis Morrison, OJ, CD, KC (Retd), was an esteemed jurist and former President of the Court of Appeal, Jamaica. He was appointed to the Court of Appeal, Jamaica on May 1, 2008 and became the President on January 4, 2016. Justice Morrison retired from the Court of Appeal, Jamaica on December 4, 2020, but continued working at other Caribbean courts. He served the legal profession for more than four decades with honesty, sagacity, and an unwavering commitment to justice. His demise on February 3, 2024, has left a huge void in the legal community and the nation.